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CITY OF SA?i ANTONIO 

DEPARTMENT OF ASSET MANAGEMENT 

/ 
INTERDEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE SHEET 

TO: Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Rebecca Waldman, Director, Department of Asset Management 

THROUGH: Terry M. Brechtel, City Manager 

COPIES: Erik J. Walsh, Assistant to the City Manager; Shawn P. Eddy, Special Projects 
Manager, Property Disposition 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

April 10, 2003 

S.P. No. 593 - Renewal of licenses agreements to use Public Right of Way for 
existing encroachments at the Fairmount Hotel located at 401 South Alamo 

PETITIONER: Patriot American Hospitality Partnership, L.P. 
Virginia limited partnership 
By: PAH GP, Inc., 
a Delaware corporation, its general partner 
Attn: Shannon Taylor, Manager Legal Services 
1950 Stemmons Freeway, Suite 6001 
Dallas, Texas 75207 

SUMMARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS 

This Ordinance rescinds the license agreements approved by Ordinance Nos. 61887 (11125185) and 
62468 (3/13/86) with the Fair-mount Hotel Company and authorizes a license agreement with Patriot 
American Hospitality, a Virginia Limited Partnership, for the use of Public Right of Way for two (2) 
existing porches, four (4) existing areaways at the southwest corner of Alamo and Nueva Streets and 
an existing Porte cochere on Alamo Street, at the Fair-mount Hotel located at 401 South Alamo, within 
New City Block 155, for a total license fee of $12,139.00 for a 1 O-year term. 

Staff recommends approval of this Ordinance. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION 
Petitioner is requesting a renewal of two (2) licenses to use Public Right of Way for two (2) existing 
porches, four (4) existing areaways at the southwest comer of Alamo and Nueva Streets and an 
existing Porte cochere on Alamo Street, at the Fait-mount Hotel, located at 401 South Alamo, in New 
City Block 155, as shown on Exhibit “A”. The City of San Antonio entered into two (2) license 
agreements by Ordinance Nos. 6 1887 (1 l/25/85) and 62468 (3/l 3/86), with Fairmount Hotel Company 
for these encroachments. Patriot American Hospitality, a Virginia Limited Partnership, acquired their 
interest in the hotel from Fair-mount Hospitality, a Texas Partnership, on October 2, 1995. A new 
license agreement is required as the rights granted by the previous licenses are not assignable. 



POLICY ANALYSIS 
This action is consistent with the City Code and Ordinances, which require City Council approval for 
any private use of property owned or controlled by the City. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The City will collect S 12,139.OO for this license to use Public Right of Way for a lo-year term. 

COORDINATION 
In compliance with City procedures, this request has been canvassed through interested City 
departments, public utilities and applicable agencies. A Canvassing Checklist and an executed Letter 
of Agreement, by which the petitioner agrees with all conditions imposed through this canvassing, are 
attached for review. 

SUPPLEMENTARY COMMENTS 

Executed Discretionary Contracts Disclosure Statement from petitioner(s) is attached. 

Department of Asset Management 

Approved: 

Assistant to the City Manager 
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Canvassing Checklist 

SPNo 15937 

Request: Petitioner IS requeshng a renewal of two (2) licenses to use Public Right of Way for two (2) existing porches and four 
(4) exrsting areaways at the southwest corner of Alamo and Nueva Streets and an existing Porte cochere on Alamo 
Street, at the Fairmount Hotel at 401 South Alamo. in New City Block 155, as shown on Exhibit “A”. The City of San 
Antonio entered into two (2) license agreements by Ordinance Nos. 61887 (1 l/25/85) and 62468 (3/13/86), with 
FaIrmount Hotel Company for these encroachments. Patriot Amencan Hospitality, a Virginia Limited Partnership. 
acqurred their Interest to the hotel from Farrmount Hospitality, a Texas Partnership, on October 2, 1995 A new 
lice.nse agreement IS required as the rights granted by the previous licenses are not assignable. 

Included tn Uncond. Conditional 

Planning Department 

Canvassing Out Date In Date Approval Approval 

g r9/2412002~ v 

PublicWorks (/ /8/6/2002f tf 

Development Services d 1816/200219/1312002 d 

Police Department 

Fire Department 

Parks and Recreation 

r-----1 

r--r--- 

II 

Neighborhood Action (NAD) r---r-- 

City Public Service II 

S.A. Water System (SAWS) Ir---- 

TXDOT ir 

S A. River Authority (SARA) r---r-- 

VIA Metropolitan Ir----- 

Environmental Servrces 
r? 
u Ir--- 

Other Agency 

Nerghborhood Association ti 19/24/2002 

Denial 

Also canvassed Downtown Homeowners Association----71 1 n. ST. MARY’S #38---78205 

Department of Asset Management SPNo: 593 City of San Antonio 



CITYOFSANANTONiO 
DEPARTMENT OF ASSET MANAGEMENT 

P.O. BOX 839966 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78283-3966 

TEL. 210-207-4032 FAX 210-207-7888 

March 3,2003 

Patriot American Hospitality Partnership, L.P. 
a Virginia limited partnership 
By: PAH GP, Inc., 
a Delaware corporation, its general pi 
Attn: Shannon Taylor, Manager Lega 
1950 Stemmons Freeway, Suite 6001 
Dallas, Texas 75207 

ztner 
.l Services 

Re: S. P. No.593 - Renewal of two (2) licenses to use Public Right of Way for two (2) 
existing porches and four (4) existing areaways at the Southwest comer of Alamo and 
Nueva Streets and an existing Porte cochere at the Fan-mount Hotel at 401 South Alamo 
Street, in New City Block 155 

Dear Ms. Taylor: 

With reference to the captioned project, please be advised that the City of San Antonio 
has now completed the canvassing process and will recommend approval of your request 
subject to the following conditions: 

Petitioner agrees to pay the total license fee of $12,139.00 for a lo-year term, which 
includes $40.00 for the recording fees. This license fee will be due and payable to the 
City of San Antonio prior to City Council consideration. If for some reason the license 
is not approved by City Council, the license fee will be returned to the petitioner. 

If you concur with the above-mentioned conditions, including the payment of the fee 
established for these encroachments, please countersign this letter in the space provided 
below and return to the undersigned. Upon receipt of this signed Letter of Agreement we 
will continue processing your request. 
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Patriot American Hospitality Partnership, L.P. 
a Virginia limited partnership 
By: PAH GP, Inc., 
a Delaware corporation, its general partner 
Atm: Ms. Shannon Taylor, Manager Legal Services 
Page 2 / S.P. 593 
March 3,2003 

This Letter of Agreement is being offered by the City of San Antonio only to the above 
named petitioner and will expire thirty (30) days after the date of issuance unless a 
specific extension is requested by the petitioner and granted by the City. 

Sincerely, 

Shawn P. Eddy / 
Special Projects Manager 

AGREED AS TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

Patriot American Hospitality Partnership, L.P. 
a Virginia limited partnership 
By: PAH GP, Inc., 
a Delaware corporation, its general partner 

h-e l&&d- 
Title 

Print Name Date 
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Djsclosure of Paftiss, Owners, and Closely Related Persons 
For :ne purpose of assisting the city in the enforcement of provlslons contained in the City 
Charter and the cxd6 of ethics, an individual or business entity seeking a discretionary cmtt-xt 
from the city is required to dlsclose in connection with a proposal for a discretionary con&act: 

, 
___j 

pa’rty io the 

amI the name of: 
. -. - r . - _ -,, ; 

e&s ant@ hai &&Ad be a s’ljbtkhi’db;, on the discr‘et~onary 

discrstionafy cptipct; 



*-.. --. .Y- ..” -.-.-. ----.. ( _,, 
jPG1fiiczr1(3onth.dJons 

. , , . . .\ ..,_ _,. ,_- 

*Any inctlvlduef or business entity seeking 8 discretionery contract from the city must d.isclose in 
‘connection wIti a PmposaI for a discretlanary cantract ail wlitioal contributions tataling one 
ihundred doljars ($lOO] or more tithln the past twenty-four (24) months made directly orI 
indbkdtly to any cWn3ni or foner mamberof City Coundl, any cand&+te for City Council. or bl 
any poliGcel a&on commiflee that antributes to clity Council eltions, by sny indh/dual or 
business en8tY whose IdeWty ‘musi be disclosed .under (l),, (2) or (3) above. Indirect. 
canulbutions by an individual Include, but are not limited to, contributions made by the 
indIvidIx~l’S spouse; whether sLatutory or Wmmon-law, indirect cmtrihutlons by an entlly 
include. but are’& limited to, contributfons made through the of6cers, owners, attorneys, OA 
registered lobbyists of the entity. ’ 

To Whom Made: I Amount: Oati crf Contribution: 

-_. - _..,. _- __ .j. .,-, _._ ._-_ - .., 
4%2i-&wes In Prgpbswla; ‘: 

,., .-_ .“.. ). ., . . ,,. .,, . . ..; - .._.... -.- -^ 

IMy indivk!Jual or busineqa entfty seeking a discretlanary contrsqt with the city shall disciase any 
iknown fa$ts whicl;h; feasonabty under&xc!, raise a quMio~2 as t0 whether any city official or 
‘employee wxld ‘&late Section I of’ iPart 8, Improper Ecohumlc’ Ben&if, by partlclpating in 
official actlon plating to the discretionary contract 

O7,'30:02 T-W ll:QQ 1 [TX/RI NO 70591 


